Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 -2017

IMO

8230065

8900684

8214889

9013012

8872617

9031260

8955641

8326072

8728828

7721952

8136659

9254472

8917728

9137234

8509038

7008609

8036110

8405440

8508400

9083134

8520446

8606111

8416750

9306304

7724019

8420361

9373199

8972261

8812954

8511938

5411761

1001207

Name*

MAYKOP
ACORUS
HAK

ONEY Z

STARSHINA DEROV N.G.

VERA SKY

VOLZHSKIY 33

ALYASKA

BARNET

CHARLY

FLYING POSEIDON

INCE INEBOLU

JAOHAR LIVIA

KAPITAN SHYRIAGIN

MATRONA

MEDON

NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

OCEAN VANTAGE

RMS LAAR

ROMA

SALIX

SEREF KURU

TITAN

VERA ROSE

ABO ALYSSA

AHMET ONEL

AKELA

ALEKSANDR ANTONOV

ALGA

ALTIUS

ARCA 1

ARIONAS

Flag

TZ
MD
PA
VC
TZ
PA
KM
BZ
VC
TG
VvC
TR
SL
KM
TZ
RU
PA
PA
AG
PW
PA
MT
MD
PA
MD
TR
AG
PA
CK
VU
PA

PT

Inspection
Date

21-7-2017

6-7-2017
13-7-2017
12-7-2017
10-7-2017
22-6-2017
29-6-2017
20-7-2017
18-5-2017

6-7-2017
26-6-2017
25-7-2017

3-7-2017

5-7-2017
17-7-2017

7-7-2017
23-6-2017

8-7-2017
10-7-2017

1-7-2017
26-7-2017
20-7-2017
14-7-2017
10-4-2017
17-7-2017
18-7-2017
12-7-2017
11-7-2017

6-7-2017
22-7-2017
16-1-2017

25-7-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

Duration Of
Detention

5

6

19

24

49

30

184

on Port State Control

Release
Date

26-7-2017
12-7-2017
19-7-2017
21-7-2017
29-7-2017
1-7-2017
23-7-2017
23-7-2017
6-7-2017
13-7-2017
26-7-2017
31-7-2017
7-7-2017
9-7-2017
22-7-2017
8-7-2017
9-7-2017
14-7-2017
15-7-2017
21-7-2017
30-7-2017
25-7-2017
19-7-2017
11-7-2017
21-7-2017
21-7-2017
20-7-2017
16-7-2017
12-7-2017
25-7-2017
19-7-2017
30-7-2017

Page 1 of 3

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

5

3



IMO

9327413

9312913

9548330

8943210

9576947

9648843

9209128

8942577

7712901

8979142

9506112

9236066

9494400

7392907

8801072

9100061

7917006

9118276

9239812

7396666

8710998

9185815

9351361

9547764

9480277

9137208

8633750

9000314

5297414

9321380

9204362

9710543

9148491

9287340

Name*

ARISTIDIS
ATLANTAS II
BARACUDA VALLETTA
BEGEY

BGP SUPPLY I
BURHAN DIZMAN 3
CAP FERRAT
CATHARINE

GORG

INDIGO STAR |
JUIST

KEN GOH

KIRAN EURASIA
LIDA

LIVA GRETA

LORD JOY

LUCKY BROTHER
MADLIN H
MANDARIN
MARZUK

MOSVIK

NIHAT - M
NORMED ANTWERPEN
NORTHSEA ALPHA
PRIDE

SCOT CARRIER

SEA LION

SIMA

SIR ROBERT BADEN POWELL

STAVFJORD
SUPER-FAST LEVANTE
TOBA

TUNA1

UBC STAVANGER

Flag

MH
MH
MT
RU
PA
PA
CcYy
KM
PA
MT
AG
VU
MT
AG
LV
BZ
PW
SL
CY
TZ
AG
PA
AG
MT
MT
UK
CK
SL
NL
NL
CcYy
MH
CK

CYy

Inspection

Date
19-7-2017

12-7-2017

28-6-2017

29-6-2017

10-7-2017

11-7-2017

21-7-2017

10-7-2017

28-3-2017

6-7-2017

29-6-2017

11-7-2017

18-7-2017

27-6-2017

2-7-2017

27-6-2017

12-7-2017

21-7-2017

30-5-2017

7-7-2017

14-7-2017

10-7-2017

25-7-2017

11-7-2017

18-7-2017

29-6-2017

21-7-2017

20-7-2017

3-7-2017

5-7-2017

30-6-2017

19-6-2017

7-7-2017

15-7-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

2

13

Release
Date

23-7-2017
14-7-2017
1-7-2017
12-7-2017
15-7-2017
15-7-2017
28-7-2017
14-7-2017
27-7-2017
8-7-2017
7-7-2017
15-7-2017
24-7-2017
5-7-2017
5-7-2017
2-7-2017
15-7-2017
27-7-2017
20-7-2017
10-7-2017
20-7-2017
22-7-2017
29-7-2017
13-7-2017
21-7-2017
6-7-2017
27-7-2017
23-7-2017
6-7-2017
9-7-2017
1-7-2017
16-7-2017
13-7-2017

22-7-2017

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



IMO

8859328

9234276

9174476

9198446

8951413

7712987

72

Name*

VALERY KOKOV
VICTORIABORG
VIKING SAGA
WILSON WESER
ZAKAMSK

ZEEBONY

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention
RU 7-7-2017 8
NL 17-7-2017 3
NO 30-6-2017 11
BB 30-6-2017 5
KM 7-7-2017 6
TZ 26-7-2017 4

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release
Date

15-7-2017
20-7-2017
11-7-2017
5-7-2017
13-7-2017

30-7-2017

Page 3 of 3

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 7 -2017

IMO*

8230065

8214889

8872617

8900684

8955641

9013012

9031260

7008609

7721952

8036110

8136659

8326072

8405440

8416750

8508400

8509038

8520446

8606111

8728828

8917728

9083134

9137234

9254472

9306304

1001207

5297414

5411761

7392907

7396666

7712901

7712987

7724019

Name

MAYKOP

HAK

STARSHINA DEROV N.G.

ACORUS

VOLZHSKIY 33

ONEY Z

VERA SKY

MEDON

CHARLY

NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

FLYING POSEIDON

ALYASKA

OCEAN VANTAGE

TITAN

RMS LAAR

MATRONA

SALIX

SEREF KURU

BARNET

JAOHAR LIVIA

ROMA

KAPITAN SHYRIAGIN

INCE INEBOLU

VERA ROSE

ARIONAS

SIR ROBERT BADEN POWELL

ARCA 1

LIDA

MARZUK

GORG

ZEEBONY

ABO ALYSSA

Flag

TZ
PA
TZ
MD
KM
VC
PA
RU
TG
PA
VC
BZ
PA
MD
AG
TZ
PA
MT
VC
SL
PW
KM
TR
PA
PT
NL
PA
AG
TZ
PA
TZ
MD

Inspection
Date

21-7-2017
13-7-2017
10-7-2017

6-7-2017
29-6-2017
12-7-2017
22-6-2017

7-7-2017

6-7-2017
23-6-2017
26-6-2017
20-7-2017

8-7-2017
14-7-2017
10-7-2017
17-7-2017
26-7-2017
20-7-2017
18-5-2017

3-7-2017

1-7-2017

5-7-2017
25-7-2017
10-4-2017
25-7-2017

3-7-2017
16-1-2017
27-6-2017

7-7-2017
28-3-2017
26-7-2017

17-7-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5

6

19

24

16

30

49

20

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

26-7-2017
19-7-2017
29-7-2017
12-7-2017
23-7-2017
21-7-2017
1-7-2017
8-7-2017
13-7-2017
9-7-2017
26-7-2017
23-7-2017
14-7-2017
19-7-2017
15-7-2017
22-7-2017
30-7-2017
25-7-2017
6-7-2017
7-7-2017
21-7-2017
9-7-2017
31-7-2017
11-7-2017
30-7-2017
6-7-2017
19-7-2017
5-7-2017
10-7-2017
27-7-2017
30-7-2017

21-7-2017

Page 1 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

5

3



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
7917006 LUCKY BROTHER PW 12-7-2017 3 15-7-2017 1
8420361 AHMET ONEL TR 18-7-2017 3 21-7-2017 1
8511938 ALTIUS VU 22-7-2017 3 25-7-2017 1
8633750 SEA LION CK 21-7-2017 6 27-7-2017 1
8710998 MOSVIK AG 14-7-2017 6 20-7-2017 1
8801072 LIVA GRETA LV 2-7-2017 3 5-7-2017 1
8812954 ALGA CK 6-7-2017 6 12-7-2017 1
8859328 VALERY KOKOV RU 7-7-2017 8 15-7-2017 1
8942577 CATHARINE KM 10-7-2017 4 14-7-2017 1
8943210 BEGEY RU 29-6-2017 13 12-7-2017 1
8951413 ZAKAMSK KM 7-7-2017 6 13-7-2017 1
8972261 ALEKSANDR ANTONOV PA 11-7-2017 5 16-7-2017 1
8979142 INDIGO STAR | MT 6-7-2017 2 8-7-2017 1
9000314 SIMA SL 20-7-2017 3 23-7-2017 1
9100061 LORD JOY BZ 27-6-2017 5 2-7-2017 1
9118276 MADLINH SL 21-7-2017 6 27-7-2017 1
9137208 SCOT CARRIER UK 29-6-2017 7 6-7-2017 1
9148491 TUNA1 CK 7-7-2017 6 13-7-2017 1
9174476 VIKING SAGA NO 30-6-2017 11 11-7-2017 1
9185815 NIHAT-M PA 10-7-2017 12 22-7-2017 1
9198446  WILSON WESER BB 30-6-2017 5 5-7-2017 1
9204362 SUPER-FAST LEVANTE cY 30-6-2017 1 1-7-2017 1
9209128 CAP FERRAT cy 21-7-2017 7 28-7-2017 1
9234276 VICTORIABORG NL 17-7-2017 3 20-7-2017 1
9236066 KEN GOH VU 11-7-2017 4 15-7-2017 1
9239812 MANDARIN cYy 30-5-2017 51 20-7-2017 1
9287340 UBC STAVANGER cYy 15-7-2017 7 22-7-2017 1
9312913 ATLANTASII MH 12-7-2017 2 14-7-2017 1
9321380 STAVFJORD NL 5-7-2017 4 9-7-2017 1
9327413 ARISTIDIS MH 19-7-2017 4 23-7-2017 1
9351361 NORMED ANTWERPEN AG 25-7-2017 4 29-7-2017 1
9373199 AKELA AG 12-7-2017 8 20-7-2017 1
9480277 PRIDE MT 18-7-2017 3 21-7-2017 1
9494400 KIRAN EURASIA MT 18-7-2017 6 24-7-2017 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 3



IMO*

9506112
9547764
9548330
9576947
9648843

9710543

72

Name

JUIST

NORTHSEA ALPHA
BARACUDA VALLETTA
BGP SUPPLY Il
BURHAN DIZMAN 3

TOBA

Flag

AG
MT
MT
PA
PA

MH

Inspection
Date

29-6-2017
11-7-2017
28-6-2017
10-7-2017
11-7-2017

19-6-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8

2

27

Release Date

7-7-2017
13-7-2017
1-7-2017
15-7-2017
15-7-2017

16-7-2017

Page 3 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8230065 Company AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MAYKOP Classification society Other
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 5 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2516 1973
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-7-26 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-6-2017  15-11-2017
Other Load Line 6-6-2017 5-9-2017
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2017 18-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements yes Other
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Other
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Continuous synopsis record no
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes Other

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10of 72 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9031260 Company Kadir Colak Denizcilik Turizm , , , Panama
Name: VERA SKY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1970 1990

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bermeo 2017-7-1 9 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2015 4-5-2020
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2016 30-3-2021  Turkey 6-6-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 15-6-2016 30-3-2021  Turkey 6-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
MF/HF Radio installation no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 72

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9013012 Company Genc & Genc Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: ONEY Z Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1276 1991
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Split 2017-7-21 9 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2017 6-8-2017
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 20-7-2017 6-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 3 of 72

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8955641 Company Marine Safety Management Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: VOLZHSKIY 33 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4998 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-7-23 24 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2016 4-3-2020 Turkey 5-4-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 12-10-2016 4-3-2020 Turkey 5-4-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2017  19-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Hull - cracking no
Other (load lines) no
SART/AIS-SART no

Page 4 of 72

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8900684 Company Donbasstransitservice, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ACORUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer HALYPS CEMENT, , ASPROPYRGOS, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3776 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aspropirgos 2017-7-12 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2014 25-3-2019  Ukraine 15-3-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 3-5-2014 25-3-2019  Ukraine 15-3-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2013  21-12-2017  Bulgaria 11-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 5 of 72

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO : 8872617 Company Premier Shipping & Trading SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: STARSHINA DEROV Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping
N.G.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2576 1972
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-7-29 19 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2016 23-7-2018

Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-11-2014  23-7-2019

Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2014  23-7-2019  Turkey 24-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

Freeboard marks no

Cargo & other hatchways no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Fire prevention structural integrity no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Fire-dampers no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 72

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8214889 Company Ocean Eagle Shipping & Trading, , , Panama
Name: HAK Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7641 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 2017-7-19 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-4-2017 1-12-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 18-4-2017 1-12-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-5-2017  22-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 7 of 72

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9306304 Company Kadir Colak Denizcilik Turizm, , , Panama
Name: VERA ROSE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5581 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gijon 2017-7-11 92 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2015 28-4-2020  Turkey 1-10-2015
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2017 6-8-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 7-7-2017 6-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
Other (machinery) no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 8 of 72

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

Ince Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, , , Turkey

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

2 2

IMO : 9254472 Company
Name: INCE INEBOLU

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag
Turkey

Gross tonnage

30011

Keeldate
2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Taranto 2017-7-31 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-1-2015 14-11-2017  Iran, Islamic 1-2-2017

Republic of

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-10-2012  14-11-2017  |Iran, Islamic 23-1-2017
Republic of

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2016 21-8-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

ISM no

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no

Abandon ship drills no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 72

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO :9137234 Company Valship PE, , , Comoros
Name: KAPITAN SHYRIAGIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 5334 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-7-9 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

14-5-2017 13-10-2017
4-4-2017 4-4-2022
4-4-2017 4-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 72

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9083134 Company Nosa Denizcilik Lojistik , , , Palau
Name: ROMA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Heavy load Palau 4962 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-7-21 20 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2016 28-2-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2016 11-10-2020  Spain 28-10-2016
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) ~ Load Line 3-2-2016  11-10-2020  Spain 28-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
INMARSAT ship earth station no
Cargo Securing Manual no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

UMS - alarms no
IMO : 8917728 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone
Name: JAOHAR LIVIA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer LIVIA MARITIME CO., , , MH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3828 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Castellon de la Plana 2017-7-7 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-11-2016  29-9-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-11-2016  29-9-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2015 29-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Bridge operation no
Rescue boats no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8728828 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: BARNET Classification society Hellenic Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 4966 1989
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-7-6 49 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Hellenic Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2016 27-4-2021
Hellenic Register of Shipping Load Line 23-9-2016 27-4-2021
Hellenic Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-1-2017  31-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Rescue boat inventory no
Wages no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8606111 Company Kuruoglu Denizcilik, , , Malta
Name: SEREF KURU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer OCP GROUP MOROCCO, Kuruoglu Denizcilik Insaat Sanayi ve Ticaret Limited Surketi, Istanbul
, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 8195 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2017-7-25 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2017  16-10-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-5-2017  16-10-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2014  27-11-2018  Turkey 6-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Cleanliness no
Food personal hygiene no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8520446 Company Wakes & Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SALIX Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2120 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-7-30 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2017  16-11-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2017 31-8-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 31-3-2017 31-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Continuous synopsis record no
Other (certificates) no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO : 8509038 Company Nectar Shipmanagement SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MATRONA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1610 1985
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trogir 2017-7-22 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-6-2017  31-10-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 30-6-2017  31-10-2020
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2017  29-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO : 8508400 Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: RMS LAAR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1570 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2017-7-15 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2015 30-6-2020  Spain 21-9-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 25-7-2013 18-7-2018  Germany 18-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Inflatable liferafts no
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO : 8416750 Company Titan Shipholding SA, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: TITAN Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1543 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Volos 2017-7-19 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-11-2015  16-6-2020  Greece 30-8-2016
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-4-2016  13-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8405440 Company Gardline Marine Sciences Ltd, , , Panama
Name: OCEAN VANTAGE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2182 1984

Date of release
2017-7-14

Port of detention

Lowestoft

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-12-2016 26-6-2021

Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-12-2016 26-6-2021

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2017 3-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8326072 Company Elena Industrial &amp; Commercial , , , Belize
Name: ALYASKA Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 1688 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-7-23 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2015 22-2-2020  Greece 23-3-2017
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2016 5-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8136659 Company Tuana Maritime Travel & Shpg, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: FLYING POSEIDON Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 High speed passenger cr  Saint Vincent and the 139 1982
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2017-7-26 30 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2017 13-7-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 3-4-2017 2-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Propulsion main engine no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
Suspected of discharge violation no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Abandon ship drills no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period : 7

IMO : 8036110
Name: NIKOLAY KUZNETSOV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2017

RoyalMar Shipping & Ship, , , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 2466 1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2017-7-9 16 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2017 8-11-2017  Turkey 9-6-2017
International Register of Shipping Load Line 9-6-2017 9-11-2017
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2017 8-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes International Register of Shipping
Lifeboats yes International Register of Shipping
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator yes International Register of Shipping
Fire detection and alarm system yes International Register of Shipping
Personal equipment for fire safety no
General alarm yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2017

IMO : 7721952 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo
Name: CHARLY Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2383 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2017-7-13 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2015  10-10-2019  Lebanon 12-12-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 9-10-2015  10-10-2019 Lebanon 12-12-2016

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Safety Management Certificate

1-7-2017 30-11-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

International code of signals-SOLAS
Immersion suits

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Wages

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Abandon ship drills

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Means of escape

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO : 7008609 Company Transintershipping LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: MEDON Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2481 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Jatterson 2017-7-8 1 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2016  24-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-11-2016  24-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2017 25-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Dangerous areas no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Bulkhead -corrosion no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

Seaways Maritime Intl SA, , , Marshall Islands

Cargill International S.A., , Varna, BG

Flag

IMO :9710543 Company

Name: TOBA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
44200

Keeldate
2014

Port of detention

Liverpool

Date of release
2017-7-16

Duration of detention
27 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-6-2015 16-4-2020  China 1-6-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-6-2015 16-4-2020  China 1-6-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2016 22-5-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

ISM no

Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9648843
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 3

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 5510 2011

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2017-7-15 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-5-2017 13-8-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-5-2017 3-10-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2016 21-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9576947
Name: BGP SUPPLY ||

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2017

Hilong Geophysical Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Other special activities Panama 1345 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2017-7-15 5 day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2014  21-1-2020  Bahamas 4-3-2017
China Classification Society Load Line 21-11-2014  21-1-2020  Bahamas 4-3-2017
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2016 24-3-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 9548330
Name: BARACUDA VALLETTA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company , , ,Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer .,
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Malta 410 2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Glyfada 2017-7-1 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9547764
Name: NORTHSEA ALPHA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

7

- 2017

ITM Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Sacor Maritima SA, , ., PT

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Chemical tanker Malta 5256 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-7-13 2 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2017 27-5-2020

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-6-2015 27-5-2020  [taly 20-6-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2015  6-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9506112
Name: JUIST

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Company Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4591 2008

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Andere 2017-7-7 8 day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-3-2016 17-3-2018
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2017  29-10-2017
Load Line 11-2-2014 29-10-2017 Greece 16-11-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 9494400 Company Pasifik Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Malta
Name: KIRAN EURASIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Cagill B.V. Amsterdam - IGMA Parcel Service Cargill , Evert van de Beekstraat 378, Schiphol
Airport, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 43439 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2017-7-24 6 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2016 4-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-9-2016 4-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2017 8-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 9480277 Company Universal Shipping & Trading, , , Malta
Name: PRIDE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Longships B.V., 9702 KE , Groningen , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 10784 2006

Date of release
2017-7-21

Port of detention

Montreal

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2013 1-4-2018 Slovenia 31-5-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 11-3-2013 1-4-2018 Slovenia 31-5-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2016 24-6-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO :9373199 Company Abrams Schiffahrtskontor GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: AKELA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 3766 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-7-20 8 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

10-5-2017 10-10-2017
10-5-2017 10-10-2017
17-1-2017 16-7-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
ISM

Electrical installations in general

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO :9351361 Company Erwin Strahlmann GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: NORMED Classification society DNV GL AS
ANTWERPEN
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 8407 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-7-29 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2015 10-2-2018  Turkey 29-4-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 30-4-2015  14-10-2018  Belgium 20-6-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 16-8-2013  10-2-2018  Turkey 29-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
On board training and instructions no
ISM no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9327413 Company Capital Ship Management Corp, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ARISTIDIS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer NEDMEL, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 23270 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Royal Portbury 2017-7-23 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2017 3-1-2021 Greece 23-2-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 26-11-2015 3-1-2021 Greece 15-12-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 31-3-2016 30-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass no
On board training and instructions no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Statement of Compliance CAS no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 35 of 72

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9321380 Company Fonnes Shipping AS, , , Netherlands
Name: STAVFJORD Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Peak Group, Litleas Vegen 49, 5132 Nyborg, Bergen, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4206 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2017-7-9 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 25-1-2016 1-12-2020  Poland 17-1-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-1-2016 1-12-2020 Poland 17-1-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2016 26-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9312913
Name: ATLANTAS |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2017

Capital Ship Management Corp, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Cargill International SA, , Geneva, CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 23270 2005

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2017-7-14 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2017 26-1-2022
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2016 25-4-2021  Greece 1-7-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 29-9-2016 25-4-2021  Greece 1-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2017

IMO :9287340 Company Mastermind Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: UBC STAVANGER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer UBC, 900 West Valley Road , Wayne PA , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 19748 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-7-22 7 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2014  31-10-2019  United States 27-10-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 25-10-2014  31-10-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2015 20-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Lifeboats no
Other (machinery) no
Suspected of discharge violation no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Dangerous areas no
Other (Structural conditions) no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Water level indicator no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

Fire pumps and its pipes
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Other (fire safety)

no

no

no

no

IMO :9239812
Name: MANDARIN

Company Navarone SA, , , Cyprus

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer CANFORNAV inc., , Montreal , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 18311 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 2017-7-20 51 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2016 8-7-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2013 18-8-2018  Estonia 26-7-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 7-10-2013 18-8-2018  Estonia 26-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Other safety in general no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 9236066 Company MMS Co Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: KEN GOH Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Vanuatu 19707 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2017-7-15 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-12-2016  25-6-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-9-2016 25-6-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-2-2017 1-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 40 of 72 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9234276 Company Wagenborg Shipping BV, , , Netherlands
Name: VICTORIABORG Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6361 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2017-7-20 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 7-12-2016 13-9-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-12-2016  20-11-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 3-1-2017  14-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9209128
Name: CAP FERRAT

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Cargill BV, ., Amsterdam , NL

Cyprus Sea Lines Co Ltd-LIB, , , Cyprus

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
39996

Keeldate
1999

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Immingham 2017-7-28 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2016 8-2-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2015 29-3-2020  Argentina 12-6-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-7-2015 29-3-2020  Argentina 12-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Speed and distance indicator

Voyage or passage plan

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Cleanliness

Muster list

Fire drills

Reserve source of energy

Atmosphere testing instrument

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

no

no

no

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 9204362 Company Kajster doo, , , Cyprus
Name: SUPER-FAST LEVANTE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Cyprus 17505 1999

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Palma de Mallorca 2017-7-1 1 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2015  22-12-2019  Spain 19-3-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-6-2015  22-12-2019  Spain 19-3-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-7-2016 19-4-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Endorsement by flagstate

Fire detection and alarm system

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 9198446
Name: WILSON WESER

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Wilson Ship Management AS, , , Barbados

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 1550 1998

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Brunsbuttel 2017-7-5 5 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-1-2016 2-9-2020 Netherlands 25-11-2016
Load Line 24-9-2015 2-9-2020 Netherlands 25-11-2016

Safety Management Certificate

5-4-2016 23-2-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Qil filtering equipment

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire alarm

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2017

IMO :9185815 Company Iskenderun Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Panama
Name: NIHAT - M Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer AMEROPA ASIA PTE LTD, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 19908 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brake 2017-7-22 12 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2017  19-11-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-7-2016  19-11-2018 China 2-3-2017

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

11-7-2016 27-8-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gauges,thermometers, etc

Bilge pumping arrangements

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
Sewage treatment plant

Garbage shipboard handling

Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual
ISM

Cleanliness

Electrical installations in general

Bulkheads - cracking

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9174476 Company NTS Management AS, , , Norway

Name: VIKING SAGA Classification society
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 498 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bildudalur 2017-7-11 11 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 19-5-2017 31-1-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

Minimum Safe Manning Document no

Tonnage certificate no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9148491 Company Tuna Holding Inc, , , Cook Islands
Name: TUNA 1 Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4276 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2017-7-13 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 21-4-2017 4-2-2021
Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2017 12-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9137208 Company Intrada Ships Management Ltd, , , United Kingdom

Name: SCOT CARRIER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  United Kingdom 1882 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2017-7-6 7  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 30-12-2014  8-12-2019

DNV GL AS Load Line 27-5-2017 31-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Retention of oil on board yes DNV GL AS

Qil filtering equipment yes DNV GLAS

Marking of IMO number no

Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period : 7

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

BIA Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone

IMO :9118276 Company
Name: MADLIN H

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage
4107

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2017-7-27

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-2-2015 30-9-2017  Turkey 6-7-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping 19-2-2015 6-10-2017  Turkey 6-7-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2015 15-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Speed and distance indicator no

ISM no

Cleanliness of engine room no

Other (load lines) no

Operation of GMDSS equipment no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9100061 Company Joy Marine Co-MAI, , , Belize
Name: LORD JOY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3957 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2017-7-2 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2015  14-8-2018  [taly 24-11-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-10-2015  14-8-2018  ltaly 24-11-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2015 15-4-2019  Italy 4-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Lifeboats no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Security awareness training no
ISM yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :9000314 Company Sima Shipping Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: SIMA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 11878 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-7-23 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2017 5-9-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-7-2017 5-9-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-4-2017 5-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

, , ,Malta

IMO : 8979142 Company

Name: INDIGO STAR | Classification society
Charterer .,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
310

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Rhodes 2017-7-8 2 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 14-6-2017 26-4-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Voyage or passage plan

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Shipboard working arrangements

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8972261
Name: ALEKSANDR
ANTONOV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2017

Medi Denizcilik ve Tic Ltd Sti, , , Panama

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 5216 1986

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2017-7-16 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-5-2017 6-12-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 5-5-2017 6-12-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 3-5-2017 2-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull - cracking no
Bulkheads - cracking no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8951413 Company Valship PE, , , Comoros

Name: ZAKAMSK Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2406 1966
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-7-13 6  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2017 10-7-2017

Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2017 9-2-2022

Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 10-2-2017 9-2-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Doors no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8943210 Company Meridian Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: BEGEY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1745 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Syros (Syra) 2017-7-12 13 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2017  10-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-4-2017  10-10-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2017  15-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Echo sounder no
Voyage or passage plan no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8942577 Company Concord Crewing Co, , , Comoros
Name: CATHARINE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 3969 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-7-14 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2016 10-8-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 10-8-2016 10-8-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2016 9-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO : 8859328 Company Don River Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation

Name: VALERY KOKOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4997 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tsiggelion 2017-7-15 8 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

26-8-2014 26-7-2019
26-8-2014 26-7-2019
6-12-2012 27-11-2017

Russian Federation
Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Date
26-10-2016
26-10-2016

25-9-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8812954 Company Lidmar Shipping & Trading Co, , , Cook Islands
Name: ALGA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer SIMEC SPA, LOCALITA' CIRRAS , SANTA GIUSTA, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2854 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2017-7-12 6 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment no
Ozone-depleting substances no
ISM no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Page 58 of 72

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8801072 Company Aguarius Shipmanagement Co, , , Latvia
Name: LIVA GRETA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Gillie &amp; Blair Shipping Services Ltd , 178 New Bridge Street , Newcastle-upon-Tyne , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Latvia 851 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sodertalje 2017-7-5 3 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2017 25-11-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 4-3-2017 25-11-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2014 6-7-3019 Sweden 29-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

Bulkship Management AS, , , Antigua and Barbuda

7

7

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

IMO : 8710998 Company
Name: MOSVIK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

2236

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Kiel 2017-7-20 6 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-11-2015 30-9-2017 Latvia 7-11-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2016 6-4-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2012  30-9-2017  Latvia 7-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Rescue boats no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Loading/Ballast condition no
Other cargo/timber/deck/construction no
UMS - alarms no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 60 of 72

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8633750 Company , , , Cook Islands
Name: SEA LION Classification society
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cook Islands 313 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2017-7-27 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 14-7-2017 15-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Bridge operation no
On board training and instructions no
Marking of IMO number no
Fire control plan no

Page 61 of 72

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO : 8511938 Company Efe Gemi Isletmeciligi Sanayi, , , Vanuatu
Name: ALTIUS Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1163 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2017-7-25 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

20-1-2016 22-9-2020
28-3-2017 31-10-2020
28-3-2017 31-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

ISM

Overloading

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 8420361
Name: AHMET ONEL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Company Arel Denizcilik Ticaret , , , Turkey

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 4998 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 2017-7-21 3 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 11-5-2016 11-11-2020 Turkey 17-1-2017

Safety Management Certificate

19-6-2017 27-4-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2017

IMO : 7917006 Company Leader Shiptrade Co, , , Palau
Name: LUCKY BROTHER Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer umaG, , ,CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 4610 1981

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Brindisi 2017-7-15 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2015 25-9-2019  Lebanon 12-5-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-8-2016  15-12-2019 Malta 3-3-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 11-8-2016  15-12-2019  Malta 3-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp no
ISM no
Cleanliness no
Fire drills no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 7724019 Company Unimed Navigation SA, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: ABO ALYSSA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2359 1978

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rijeka 2017-7-21 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-4-2017 4-9-2017
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 5-4-2017 4-9-2017
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-4-2017 4-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 7712987 Company United Marine Co Srl, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: ZEEBONY Classification society Maritime Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3700 1978
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-7-30 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2017  12-10-2021
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 23-2-2017  12-10-2021
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2016  25-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
MF/HF Radio installation no

Page 66 of 72

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 7712901 Company KS Shipping Malta Ltd, , , Panama
Name: GORG Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2065 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2017-7-27 121 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2016 9-9-2020 Malta 10-11-2016
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 22-2-2016 9-9-2020 Malta 10-11-2016
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2016 29-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Bridge operation no
Radio life-saving appliances no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Certificates for master and officers no
Shipboard working arrangements no
Qil filtering equipment no
Standard disch. conn. yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces no
ISM no
Provisions quantity no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships no
Cargo ports and other similar openings no
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Released from detention - period: 7
Bulwarks and freeing ports

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

- 2017

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

no

no

no

no

no

IMO : 7396666 Company United Marine Co Srl, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MARZUK Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2592 1974

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2017-7-10 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-9-2014 25-8-2019  Romania 24-11-2016
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 5-9-2014 25-8-2019  Romania 24-11-2016
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2017 4-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM yes Maritime Lloyd
Fire drills no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
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Released from detention - period : 7

- 2017

IMO : 7392907 Company WIND, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: LIDA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 992 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-7-5 8 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2016 5-7-2019

Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-9-2014 5-7-2019 Dominican 5-8-2016
Republic

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2014  8-10-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass no

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

Minimum Safe Manning Document no

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest no

ISM no

Calculation and payment of wages no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO : 5411761 Company Petroil Marine SAde CV, , , Panama
Name: ARCA 1 Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 735 1963
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sydney 2017-7-19 184 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2017

IMO :5297414 Company , , » Netherlands
Name: SIR ROBERT BADEN Classification society Other
POWELL
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Other special activities Netherlands

Gross tonnage Keeldate

111

1958

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 2017-7-6 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 71 of 72

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 7

- 2017

IMO : 1001207 Company , , , Portugal
Name: ARIONAS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Portugal 270 1967

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Genoa 2017-7-30 5 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 2-6-2017 4-6-2020

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Nautical publications

Certificates for master and officers
Evidence of Basic Training

Endorsement by flagstate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Report of inspection on MLC,2006
Garbage shipboard handling

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Total number of detentions: 72
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